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CUSTOM FENCING (does not include clearing lines or materials)
Dryland
areas*

Irrigated
areas*

Fence Building:
  Labor only                                                                                          $/Hour

$23.33
10.00-32.00

$23.33
10.00-32.00

  Wooden braces, steel/wooden posts, 4 barbed wires (usually by bid):
      Smooth to rolling terrain                                                               $/Mile

$6,960.00
5,000.00-10,560.00

$6,765.00
4,500.00-10,560.00

      Rough terrain                                                                                 $/Mile $11,730.00
5,800.00-21,120.00

$13,706.67
10,000.00-21,120.00

  Wooden braces, steel/wooden posts, 36" woven wire (usually by bid):
      Smooth to rolling terrain                                                               $/Mile

$8,875.00
6,800.00-13,200.00

$8,875.00
6,800.00-13,200.00

      Rough terrain                                                                                 $/Mile $14,945.00
7,900.00-25,080.00

$17,293.33
11,800.00-25,080.00

  Suspension fence, steel/wooden posts (usually by bid):
      Smooth to rolling terrain                                                               $/Mile

$5,300.00
4,000.00-6,600.00

$5,300.00
4,000.00-6,600.00

      Rough terrain                                                                                 $/Mile $11,010.00
7,500.00-14,520.00

$11,010.00
7,500.00-14,520.00

Fence Repair: Two men, equipment (no materials)                           $/Hour $50.00
35.00-60.00

$50.00
35.00-60.00

MISCELLANEOUS Dryland
areas*

Irrigated
areas*

Load and Spread Manure:
  Load only                                                                                                        $/Hour

U/A
$40.00

40.00-40.00

  Load and short haul                                                                                        $/Hour U/A
$50.00

50.00-50.00

Snow Removal:                                                                                               $/Hour $59.10
30.00-75.00

$66.83
60.50-75.00

Clip with Swather: Conservation Reserve Seedings                                           $/A $8.00
7.00-9.00

$7.00
7.00-7.00

Transplant Trees: Tree-spade, up to 1900 lb dirt ball                                    $/Hour U/A U/A

Auctioneer Services:
  By the hour                                                                                                     $/Hour

U/A U/A

  Percent of sales                                                                 Percentage of Gross Sales U/A
3.5%

1.0-6.0

Hazardous Waste Clean-Up and Handling:
  Includes all materials (usually by bid)                                                            $/Hour

$75.00
75.00-75.00

$75.00
75.00-75.00

* Average rate reported/range of rates reported


