CUSTOM FENCING (does not include clearing lines or materials)		
Fence Building:		
<u>Labor only</u>	\$/Hour	
Wooden braces, steel/wooden posts, 4 barbed wires (usually by	bid):	
Smooth to rolling terrain	\$/Mile	
Rough terrain	\$/Mile	
Wooden braces, steel/wooden posts, 36" woven wire (usually by	bid):	
Smooth to rolling terrain	\$/Mile	
Rough terrain	\$/Mile	
Suspension fence, steel/wooden posts (usually by bid):		
Smooth to rolling terrain	\$/Mile	
Rough terrain	\$/Mile	
Fence Repair: Two men, equipment (no materials)	\$/Hour	

Dryland areas <sup>*</sup>	Irrigated areas <sup>*</sup>	
\$23.33	\$23.33	
10.00-32.00	10.00-32.00	
\$6,960.00	\$6,765.00	
5,000.00-10,560.00	4,500.00-10,560.00	
\$11,730.00	\$13,706.67	
5,800.00-21,120.00	10,000.00-21,120.00	
\$8,875.00	\$8,875.00	
6,800.00-13,200.00	6,800.00-13,200.00	
\$14,945.00	\$17,293.33	
7,900.00-25,080.00	11,800.00-25,080.00	
\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	
4,000.00-6,600.00	4,000.00-6,600.00	
\$11,010.00	\$11,010.00	
7,500.00-14,520.00	7,500.00-14,520.00	
\$50.00	\$50.00	
35.00-60.00	35.00-60.00	

MISCELLANEOUS	_	Dryland areas*	Irrigated areas*
Load and Spread Manure:  Load only	\$/Hour	U/A	\$40.00 40.00-40.00
Load and short haul	\$/Hour	U/A	\$50.00 50.00-50.00
Snow Removal:	\$/Hour	\$59.10 30.00-75.00	\$66.83 60.50-75.00
Clip with Swather: Conservation Reserve Seedings	\$/A	\$8.00 7.00-9.00	\$7.00 7.00-7.00
Transplant Trees: Tree-spade, up to 1900 lb dirt ball	\$/Hour	U/A	U/A
Auctioneer Services: By the hour	\$/Hour	U/A	U/A
Percent of sales Percenta	ge of Gross Sales	U/A	3.5% 1.0-6.0
Hazardous Waste Clean-Up and Handling: Includes all materials (usually by bid)	\$/Hour	\$75.00 75.00-75.00	\$75.00 75.00-75.00

<sup>\*</sup>Average rate reported/range of rates reported